दूर_न Pelephone फर्क्स Fax E-mail ई-मेल Website 23238542, 23236740 23238542, 23236740 0091-011-23231252 0091-011-23231252

: 0091-011-23231252 : secretary@dciindia.org : www.dciindia.org ऐदान-ए-गालिब-मार्ग कोटला रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Aiwan-E-Galib Marg, Kotla Road, New Delhi – 110 002



DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

(CONSTITUTED UNDER THE DENTISTS ACT 1948)

No. DE-167-2013/ 15038

Dated the Handary, 2014

To,

The Principals/Heads of all the Dental Colleges in the country

Sub: MEASURES FOR CURBING THE MENACE OF RAGGING IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS -

IMPLEMENTATION OF DIRECTIONS OF HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA - DCI

Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Dental Colleges, 2009 - Regarding.

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to invite your kind attention to the circular No. DE-167-2013/11554 dated 02.12.2013 on the subject mentioned above whereby all the Dental Colleges were requested to obtain the undertaking on Anti-ragging from the candidate/student and also from their parent/guardian only on plain paper instead of stamp paper so that they would not indulge in ragging in any form.

- 2. In this connection, it is stated that the matter relating to furnishing of an undertaking on Anti-ragging by the students and their parents/guardians as required under the Regulations framed by the concerned body in this behalf has again been considered and reviewed in 15th meeting of the committee under the chairmanship of Dr. R. K. Raghwan, former Director, CBI held at UGC on 08th August, 2013 and decided to obtain and file undertaking from the students/parents/guardians online through www.antiragging.in/www.amanmovement.org.
- 3. The Ministry of Ministry of Human Resource Development, vide their D.O. letter No. 16-8/2013-U.5 dated 27.12.2013 has, now, accordingly, requested this council to clarify all the Dental Institutions that the students/parents/guardians can now file their undertaking on Anti-ragging online through www.antiragging.in/www.amanmovement.org.
- 4. Accordingly, I am directed to communicate the aforesaid decision of the Monitoring committee on Anti-ragging appointed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court for its compliance in its letter and spirit.

Yours faithfully,

(Col. (Retd.) Dr. SAt. Ojha) Offg. Secretary

Dental Council of India.

CC:-

The President, Dental Council of India, New Delhi.